

Phoenix Business and Workforce Development Board Align Investment Steering Committee March 28, 2024 2:00 pm-3:00 pm Mountain Standard Time

Webex Information (TO JOIN MEETING):

Join from the meeting link: https://cityofphoenix.webex.com/cityofphoenix/j.php? MTID=m589cadd0c031254b87f70b0b48fd8459

To join by phone: 1-415-655-0001

CALL IN: 1-415-655-0001 Access code: 2630 112 0638

Opening/Roll Call

(Brandon Ramsey)

The Phoenix Business and Workforce (PBWD) Board Align Investment Steering Committee (AISC) Chair, Brandon Ramsey, will call the meeting to order. Roll call will be completed by staff to ensure a quorum is present.

Align Investment Steering Committee Meeting Minutes (Brandon Ramsey)

The February 7, 2024,, AISC meeting minutes are recommended for review and approval.

RECOMMENDATION: This item is for information and approval.

Community of Practice Meeting Review

(Alison Rapping)

The AISC Vice Chair, Alison Rapping will share information about the March 20, 2024, Community of Practice Convening and will share information provided during the meeting that will assist the steering committee's implementation plan.

(Alison Rapping)

RECOMMENDATION: This item is for information and discussion.

Future Agenda Items

(Brandon Ramsey)

Call to the Public and Announcements

(Brandon Ramsey)

Adjournment

(Brandon Ramsey)